
LEGAL ORGANIZATIONS 
2020 - 2021 

 
 
ADVOCATES CLUB (Attorneys of Polish descent)      
Thomas G. Kobus, President 
1594 Sheridan Drive 
Buffalo, NY 14217 
Phone: 873-2021 
Email: nyonek@aol.com 
 
AMERICAN BOARD OF TRIAL ADVOCATES 
BUFFALO CHAPTER (ABOTA)    
Lynn D.  Gates, President  
Smith, Murphy & Schoepperle 
295 Main Street, Room 786 
Buffalo, NY 14203 
Phone: 852-1544 x314 
Email: gates@smithmurphy.com 
      
DEFENSE TRIAL LAWYERS ASSOCIATION OF WESTERN NEW YORK  
John Gaughan, President 
Barclay Damon LLP 
200 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1200 
Buffalo, NY 14202            
Phone: 566-1540 
Email: jgaughan@barclaydamon.com           
 
JUSTINIAN LEGAL SOCIETY (Attorneys of Italian descent)     
Domenic J. Migliaccio, President 
625 Delaware Avenue, Suite 300 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
Phone: 856-1010 x501 
Email: dom@miglaw.com  
 
LAWYERS FOR LEARNING 
Kara M. Eyre, President 
Gibson, McAskill & Crosby, LLP 
69 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900 
Buffalo, NY 14202      
Phone: 856-4200 
Email: keyre@gmclaw.com   
 
MINORITY BAR ASSOCIATION OF WNY   
Jamila A. Lee, President 
Surrogate's Court 
92 Franklin Street 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
Phone: 845-2572 
Email: jalee@nycourts.gov      
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NYS TRIAL LAWYERS ASSOCIATION    
WESTERN NEW YORK REGION AFFILIATE   
Kevin M. Habberfield, President  
Black, Lyle & Habberfield, LLP 
129 North Union St. 
Olean, NY 14760  
Phone: 373-1920 
Email: kevin@blhfirm.com  
 
THE CHARLES S. DESMOND AMERICAN INN OF COURT 
Mark C. Davis, President  
Lippes Mathias Wexler Friedman LLP 
50 Fountain Plaza, Suite 1700 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
Phone: 853.5100 ext. 1253 
Email: mdavis@lippes.com  

 
THE ST. THOMAS MORE GUILD  For Catholic lawyers    
Donna Hoelscher Suchan, President 
M&T Bank, Counsel's Office  
One M&T Plaza, 8th floor 
Buffalo, NY 14203 
Phone: 842-5680 
Email: dsuchan@mtb.com   
  
Catherine Dines Kettner, Vice President 
Larimer Law 
200 John James Audubon Parkway, Ste. 204  
Buffalo, NY 14228 
Phone: 428-5398 
         
UB LAW ALUMNI ASSOCIATION    
Anne E. Joynt, President 
Lipsitz & Ponterio, LLC 
424 Main Street, Suite 1500 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
Phone: 849-0701 
Email: aej@lipsitzponterio.com  
 
Jeffrey C. Stravino, President-Elect 
Hodgson Russ LLP 
140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
Phone: 848-1394 
Email: jstravin@hodgsonruss.com   
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WNY TRIAL LAWYERS ASSOCIATION   
Lawlor F. Quinlan, III, President 
Connors LLP 
1000 Liberty Building 
424 Main Street 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
Phone: 852-5533 x208 
Email: lfq@connorsllp.com  
               
WOMEN’S BAR ASSOCIATION OF STATE OF NEW YORK   
WESTERN NEW YORK CHAPTER (WBASNY) 
Bethany A. Solek, President       
Erie County District Attorney’s Office 
25 Delaware Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
Phone: 858-2424 
Email: bethany.solek@erie.gov  
         
Elise L. Cassar, President-Elect 
Liberty Mutual Insurance Group                     
400 Essjay Rd Suite 300 
Williamsville, NY 14221 
Phone: 604-0335 
Email: elise.cassar@libertymutual.com  
 
WOMEN LAWYERS OF WESTERN NEW YORK    
Sara A. Frederick, President 
Frederick Law Offices, PLLC            
50 Fountain Plaza, Suite 1400 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
Phone: 249-1529  
Email: sarah@frederickdisability.com    
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